U.S. PTO 12/318532 12/30/2008

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Sunwoo Lee

01-13-2009

PATENTS ONLY 103543352 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Su-Dong ROH (12/22/08) and Name: LG Display Co., Ltd. (2) In-Su BAIK (12/22/08). Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Name: Execution Date(s) December 22, 2008 Address: Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Name: Sunwoo Lee Address: Holland & Knight LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 100 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City:Washington Zip: 20006-6801 State: D.C. a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (202) 955-3000 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2353 Fax Number: (202) 955-5564 Email Address: sunwoo.lee@hklaw.com Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

12/31/2008 SZEWDIE1 00800170 12318532

04 FC:8021 #5914853_v1

December 30, 2008

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

American Legal Betrincom
TENT

Date

REEL: 022099 FRAME: 0472

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 117574-05039

ASSIGNMENT

•	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS we, the below named i invention entitled:	nventors, [hereinafter referred to a	s Assignors], have made an
LIQUID CR	YSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE	
for which we executed an application for U application for United States Letters Patent	Jnited States Letters Patent concur on, (Application N	rently herewith; or filed an lo; and
WHEREAS, LG Display Co., Lt address is 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo Assignee), is desirous of securing the er application for United States Letters Paten application;	-Gu. Seoul. Republic of Korea, attre right, title, and interest in	(hereinafter referred to as and to this invention, the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known to from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set entire right, title, and interest in and to continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment.	e, as assignors, have sold, assigned over unto the assignee, its lawful a this invention and this application of the United States which may led request the Commissioner of Pat for this invention to assignee, its	i, transferred, and set over, successors and assigns, our on, and all divisions, and be granted thereon, and all ents and Trademarks of the
AND, WE HEREBY further cover communicate with assignee, its successors and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all all papers that may be necessary or desiral successors and assigns, execute all division oaths and generally do everything possible enforce proper patent protection for this in expense incident to the execution of such particular and Power of Attorney in this application, to in	nant and agree that we will, with and assigns, any facts known to u lawful papers when called upon to ble to perfect the title to this invental, continuation, and reissue apple to aid assignee, its successors anvention in the United States, it is pers shall be borne by the assignee request the attorneys we have empasent here in parenthesis (Application	as respecting this invention do so, execute and deliver ention in said assignee, its lications, make all rightful and assigns, to obtain and being understood that any its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we h	cation number of said application w	hen known.
Full Name of First Assignor Su-Dong ROH	First Assignor's Signature ROH SU DONG	Date Dec. 2244 2008
Address: Pyeongchon Acro Tower. A-231: Dongan-Gu, Anyang, Gyeonggi-	5, Gwanyang-Dong,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of additional inves		T No.

Page 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 117574-05039

Full Name of Second Assignor In-Su BAIK	Date Dec. 22th 200	
Address: Supsokgil Macul Dongmun Goodmorning Hill Apt. 610-302, Gyoha-Eup ,Paju, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea		
Names of additio	⊠ No	

Page 2

REEL: 022099 FRAME: 0474